RESOLUTION NO. 1359

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DAYTON, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING DECEMBER 24, 2018 AS COUNCIL'S DISCRETIONARY HOLIDAY PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 6, Section 6 OF THE CITY OF DAYTON PERSONNEL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

WHEREAS, the City of Dayton Personnel Policies and Procedures, Chapter 6, Section 6, allows for the City Council to authorize one (1) Council's Discretionary Holiday per year for all regular status employees; and

WHEREAS, the City Council, from time to time, has authorized a Council's Discretionary Holiday in recognition of employees hard work and dedication.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Dayton does hereby resolve as follows:

Section 1. December 24, 2018 is designated as Council's Discretionary Holiday pursuant to the City of Dayton Personnel Policies and Procedures, Chapter 6, Section 6 – Council's Discretionary Holiday.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Dayton, Columbia County, Washington on this 5th day of December, 2018.

	/s/	
Attested/Authenticated:	Craig George, Mayor	
/s/		
Trina Cole, City Clerk-Treasurer		